
2022 - 2023 Inclement Weather & Other School 
Closure Information 
  
CURRENT (only closures or modifications to schedules will 
be reported) 
  

  
PRIOR EVENTS 

• Friday, March 10, 2023 all schools closed. No high school transportation 
  

• Monday, March 6, 2023 

• Diamond Valley and Alpine Early Learning center will be on a two-hour delay. 

• Bear Valley is still closed 

• Douglas High School is open and on regular schedule.  Normal transportation will be 
provided. 

• South Tahoe High School is closed. 

• Thursday, March 2, 2023 

• BVES is closed 

• AELC and DVES is open on a two-hour delay 

• Transportation for the high school students (DHS and STHS) will be provided of the 
roads are open.  

• Wednesday, March 1, 2023 

• All schools closed (BVES, DVES, AELC)  

• STHS Closed 

• We will not be able to transport DHS students 

• Tuesday, February 28, 2023 
• All schools closed (BVES, DVES, AELC)  
• DHS and STHS Closed 

• Monday, February 27, 2023 
• The Alpine Early Learning Center and Diamond Valley Elementary school will be closed due 

to snow and weather conditions. 
• South Tahoe High School is closed. 
• Douglas High School is closed. 

• Tuesday, January 17, 2023 
• DVES and AELC are on a two-hour delay 
• DHS is on 90-minute delay - no transportation modifications anticipated 
• STHS is on a two-hour delay 

• Wednesday, January 11, 2023 DVES and AELC are on a two-hour delay. If road conditions do not 
improve we will reevaluate by 8:30 am. 

• Tuesday, January 10, 2023 All Schools Open on Regular Schedule, ELP will be closed due to 
deteriorating conditions, Students will be released early in shifts as per alert message.  

• Thursday, January 5, 2023 - SNOW DAY for AELC and DVES 
• Wednesday,  January 4, 2023 SNOW DAY for AELC 
• Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Snow day for AELC and DVES 



• December 14, 2022 - December 16, 2022 Diamond Valley and Expanded Learning Program are 
closed to In-Person Learning. This closure was issued by the Alpine County Public Health Officer. 
School will resume in person after break on Tuesday, January 3, 2023 

• Monday, December 12, 2022 DVES 2 hour delay start, DHS 90 min delay start and Tahoe schools 
Closed. 

• Thursday, December 1, 2022 Snow Day for DVES, AELC, and no High School Transportation 
• Wednesday, November 9, 2022 DVES and AELC SNOW DAY (No ELP) 
• Tuesday, November 8, 2022 DVES and AELC early departure at 11:30 am (No ELP) 
• Monday, November 7, 2022 DVES and AELC on two-hour delayed start (No ELP) 
• Monday, September 12, 2022 Smoke Closure 

 


